

Notice of Public Meeting of the Mohawk Valley School District #17

SPECIAL BOARD MEETING October 15, 2024

Pursuant to A.R.S. §38-431.02, notice is hereby given to the members of the Mohawk Valley School District Governing Board and to the public. Mohawk Valley School District Governing Board will hold a Board Meeting open to the public on Tuesday, October 15, 2024 at 10:00 am in the Library of the Mohawk Valley School District, 5151 Avenue 39E, Roll, Arizona. The Mohawk Valley School District Governing Board may vote to go into executive session, which will not be open to the public, to discuss certain matters.

- I. CALL TO ORDER
- II. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
- III. ADOPTION OF THE AGENDA
- IV. CALLTO THE PUBLIC

Public members may comment about issues concerning the school district. Those wishing to address the Governing Board need not request permission in advance. No action or discussion will be made on public comments on items not on this published agenda.

- V. DISCUSSION AND ACTION ITEMS
 - 1. Discussion and Possible Action to Approve FY24 Annual Financial Report (AFR)

VI. ADJOURNMENT

A copy of the agenda background material provided to the Governing Board members (with the exception of material relating to possible executive sessions) is available for public inspection at the District Office, 5151 S. Avenue 39E, Roll, Arizona.

Dated this 10th day of October 2024 Delia Salcido, Governing Board Secretary IF YOU HAVE QUESTIONS ABOUT THIS AGENDA, PLEASE CALL (928) 785-4942.